
 

 

Court File No. CV-24-00725570-00CL 

  

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

    

B E T W E E N: 

   

MELVYN EISEN, TRUSTEE  

Applicant 

 

- and - 

 

 

WOODINGTON ESTATES INC. 

Respondent 

 

 

APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND 

INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 101 OF THE 

COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 
 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(Current as at May 15, 2025) 

 

TO: CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 

Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 

 

Harvey Chaiton 

Tel:     (416) 218-1129 

Email : harvey@chaitons.com  

 

Danish Afroz 

Tel:     (416) 218-1137 

Email: dafroz@chaitons.com  

 

Lawyers for the Applicant 

 

mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:dafroz@chaitons.com


 

 

AND TO: ALBERT GELMAN INC. 

250 Ferrand Drive, Suite 403 

Toronto, ON M3C 3G8 

 

Bryan Gelman 

Tel:     (416) 504-1650 Ext. 115 

Email: bgelman@albertgelman.com 

 

Adam Zeldin 

Tel:     (416) 504-1650 Ext. 129 

Email: azeldin@albertgelman.com  

 

Receiver 

 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

 

Steven L. Graff 

Tel:     (416) 865-7726 

Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com  

 

Samantha Hans 

Tel:     (437) 880-6105 

Email: shans@airdberlis.com  

 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 

2 Queen St. East, Suite 1500 

Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 

 

David T. Ullmann 

Tel:     (416) 596-4289 

Email: dullmann@blaney.com  

 

Anisha Samat 

Tel:     (416) 593-3924 

Email: asamat@blaney.com 

 

Lawyers for the Respondent 
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mailto:azeldin@albertgelman.com
mailto:sgraff@airdberlis.com
mailto:shans@airdberlis.com
mailto:dullmann@blaney.com
mailto:asamat@blaney.com


 

 

AND TO: WOODINGTON MANAGEMENT INC. 

7110 4th Line 

Tottenham, ON L0G 1W0 

 

Joseph Chetti 

Email: joechetti@me.com  

 

AND TO: 1000736785 ONTARIO LIMITED 

156 Capner Court 

Kleinburg, ON L0J 1C0 

 

Frances Chetti 

 

AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre  

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

 

Tom Friedland 

Tel:      (416) 597-4218 

Email: tfriedland@goodmans.ca 

 

Lawyers for Goldy Metals Holdings Inc. 

 

AND TO: SILVIO CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. 

c/o Bianchi Presta LLP 

9100 Jane Street 

3rd Floor, Building A 

Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4 

 

Domenic Presta 

Tel:  (905) 738-1078 Ext. 2223 

Email: dpresta@bianchipresta.com  

 

Nicole Maragna  

Tel:  (905) 738-1078 ext. 2267  

Email: nmaragna@bianchipresta.com 

 

 

mailto:joechetti@me.com
mailto:tfriedland@goodmans.ca
mailto:dpresta@bianchipresta.com
mailto:nmaragna@bianchipresta.com


 

 

AND TO: FEEHELY GASTALDI BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS 

7 Mill Street East, Box 370 

Tottenham, ON  L0G 1W0 

 

James J. Feehely 

Tel:     (905) 936-4262 Ext. 230 

Email: jayfeehely@fglawyers.ca 

 

Lawyers for the Town of New Tecumseth  

 

AND TO: 2M7 FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS 

64 Signet Drive 

Toronto, ON M9L 2Y4 

 

and 

 

5555 Keele St. 

North York, ON  M3J 3B2 

 

Daniel Anderson 

Email: daniel.a@2m7.ca 

 

Secured Creditor  

 

AND TO: WILSON VUKELICH LLP 

60 Columbia Way, 7th Floor 

Markham, ON  L3R 0C9 

 

Douglas D. Langley 

Tel:     (905) 940-8711 

Email: dlangley@wvllp.ca 

 

Lawyers for Turf Care Financial Ltd. and Care Lending Group Limited o/a 

Turf Care Financial 

 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Tax Law Services Division 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

 

Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 

 

mailto:jayfeehely@fglawyers.ca
mailto:daniel.a@2m7.ca
mailto:dlangley@wvllp.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca


 

 

AND TO: HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 

ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 

Insolvency Unit 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

 

 

mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca


 

 

EMAIL LIST: 

harvey@chaitons.com; dafroz@chaitons.com; bgelman@albertgelman.com;  

azeldin@albertgelman.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; shans@airdberlis.com; 

dullmann@blaney.com; asamat@blaney.com; joechetti@me.com; tfriedland@goodmans.ca; 

dpresta@bianchipresta.com; nmaragna@bianchipresta.com; jayfeehely@fglawyers.ca; 

daniel.a@2m7.ca; dlangley@wvllp.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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